

ACTS AND RESOLVES

//3

OF THE

FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1870.

Published by the Scoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN &'NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1870.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE. 1870.

12

Chapter 108.

Снар. 108.

Resolve providing for the purchase and distribution of a supplemental digest of the Maine reports.

Resolved. That the secretary of state be and is hereby authorized Supplemental to contract for the purchase of six hundred copies of a supplemental of, authorized. digest of the Maine reports, at a sum not exceeding four dollars per copy. Said digest to be equal in paper, printing, size of page and style of binding, to Virgin's digest. And the secretary of state is hereby required to distribute said digest the same as Maine reports are by law distributed.

Approved February 11, 1870.

Chapter 109.

Resolve directing the land agent to designate and set apart certain lots of land in aid of mills in Moro plantation, in the county of Aroostook.

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is directed to desig- Mills in Moro nate and set apart four lots of land in township numbered six, of. range five, in the county of Aroostook, in aid of building mills in said township, as contemplated by a resolve approved February twenty-six, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine; and the lots so set apart are to be conveyed by the land agent to Smith, Gilman and Company, or their assigns; provided, said mills are completed within two years from the passage of this resolve to the acceptance of the said land agent, and that the stumpage of timber cut upon said lots the present winter shall be refunded to said company.

Approved February 26, 1870.

Chapter 110.

Resolve in favor of Bachelor H. Huston.

Resolved, That the land agent be, and he is hereby authorized Bachelor H. Huston, in favor and directed, to convey by deed to Bachelor H. Huston, lot num- of. bered sixty, in the town of Mount Chase, remitting further settling duties.

Approved February 26, 1870.

87